## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Akihiko FUKUOKA			02/13/2012	
Akihito KIMURA			02/13/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Roland Corpora	tion		
Street Address:	 2036-1 Nakagawa,			
Internal Address:	Hosoe-cho, Kita-ku,			
City:	Hamamatsu, Shizuoka			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	431-1304			
Application Number: 2		29414226		
Application Number: 2		29414226		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
	E DATA (877)769-7	<sup>7</sup> 945		
Fax Number:	(877)769-7 (617) 542-	5070		
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(877)769-7 (617) 542- apsi@fr.cc	5070 om		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(877)769-7 (617) 542- apsi@fr.cc	5070	ul, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	(877)769-7 (617) 542- apsi@fr.co be sent to the e-ma	5070 om <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessf</i> u	ul, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(877)769-7 (617) 542- apsi@fr.co <i>be sent to the e-ma</i> e: Timothy A FISH & RI	5070 om <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> . French CHARDSON P.C.	ul, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(877)769-7 (617) 542- apsi@fr.co be sent to the e-ma e: Timothy A FISH & RI P.O.BOX	5070 om <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> . French CHARDSON P.C. 1022	ul, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(877)769-7 (617) 542- apsi@fr.co be sent to the e-ma e: Timothy A FISH & RI P.O.BOX	5070 om <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> . French CHARDSON P.C.	ul, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(877)769-7 (617) 542- apsi@fr.cc be sent to the e-ma e: Timothy A FISH & RI P.O.BOX MINNEAP	5070 om <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> . French CHARDSON P.C. 1022	ul, it will be sent via	
•	(877)769-7 (617) 542- apsi@fr.co be sent to the e-ma e: Timothy A FISH & RI P.O.BOX MINNEAP T NUMBER:	5070 om <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> . French CHARDSON P.C. 1022 OLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022	ul, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	(877)769-7 (617) 542- apsi@fr.cc be sent to the e-ma e: Timothy A FISH & RI P.O.BOX MINNEAP T NUMBER: ER:	5070 om <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> . French CHARDSON P.C. 1022 OLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 36175-0003001 Rita M. Liston	ul, it will be sent via	

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

## ROLAND CORPORATION

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

2036-1 Nakagawa, Hosoe-cho, Kita-ku, Hamamatsu, Shizuoka 431-1304 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

AUDIO RECORDER

(File No.\_\_\_\_\_) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Design Patent on <u>February 13, 2012</u>. (Application Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_\_filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_.)

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) <u>AKiWKO FUKUOKA</u> Name: Akihiko fukuoka	Date: February 13, 2012
2) <u>Akilito KIMURA</u> Name: Akihito KIMURA	Date: February 13, 2012
Witness: Yohji Inagaki	Date: February 13, 2012

PATENT REEL: 027824 FRAME: 0748

**RECORDED: 03/08/2012**